



2026:BHC-AS:20587

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2540 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7091 OF 2013

Smt. Sudha Ramesh Shelar ...Petitioner
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai,Respondent
Through Municipal Commissioner

Ms Vidula Sushil Patil For Petitioner
Shri P M Palshikar i/b Shri U H Kedar Adv for Petitioner in WP
No. 7091/2013

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 20th August, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 08/09/2016 to be added to Final Hearing Weekly
Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)