



2026:BHC-AS:20587

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7091 OF 2013

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai...PETITIONER

And Anr

V/S

Smt. Sudha Ramesh Shelar

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2540 OF 2014

Smt. Sudha Ramesh Shelar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai,RESPONDENT

Through Municipal Commissioner

Mr. P. M. Palshikar A/W Mr. Santosh Parad for the Petitioner /
BMC in WP/7091/2013.

Mr. Santosh Parad for the Respondent / BMC in WP/2540/2014.

Mr. Prakash Devdas A/W Mrs. Vidula S. Patil for the Petitioner
in WP/2540/2014 & Respondent in WP/7091/2013.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)